KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of HHGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM) on Rs. 29200-62400/-
in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in PALAKKAD DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 772/2023/SSV

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 255/2021

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM) on
Rs.29200-62400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in PALAKKAD DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 11.09.2023.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

123

49

86

24

79

18

59

30

38

70

90

101

22

96

128

76

64

118

67

71

12

SUMA S

VIJITHA K

NISHA P

ROOPA SASIDHARAN A

RENJINIR S

JAYAPRABHA B

SHANUJA K

SOUMYAJ

ARJUN GOPAL P

SAJITHA A

ASWATHI K A

SHAMLA M

SOJAR

RENUKA K

ASWATHY V U

SOBHANA S

RESMIV R

RAGIR S

ASWATHY U

SUSHAMA C

VIDYA G

Main List

20/05/1984

31/05/1989

31/05/1992

12/02/1989

23/09/1980

05/04/1986

24/10/1989

20/05/1990

30/05/1993

16/08/1985

31/03/1989

20/05/1989

19/05/1982

09/04/1988

13/01/1992

10/05/1984

31/10/1985

25/05/1988

28/05/1986

18/05/1986

13/02/1994

EZHAVA

OBC-
KALARIKURUP

V-VISWAKARMA

THIYYA

THIYYA

LC

EWS

EZHAVA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

EWS

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

OBC-
VEERASAIVAS



N0.772/2023/SSV 2 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)

PALAKKAD
Rank Si. Name T T T T T T TTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
22 94 VIDYAEV 20/05/1982  V-THATTAN
23 75 BINITHAMS 18/05/1989 EZHAVA
24 69 RESHMAR 08/05/1992 SC-CHERUMAN
25 149 REEJAP 22/08/1996 LC
26 35 DHEEPAP 26/03/1981 EZHAVA
27 127 SHEEBAYV 15/05/1984 LC
28 121 SAJITHAC 26/05/1990 SC-PULAYAN
29 107 SHIJUC 31/05/1995
30 109 JISHAC 22/03/1980 THIYYA
31 84 JYOTHIA 08/05/1983 SC-KANAKKAN
32 87 SEEMACYV 27/04/1978 SC-
Thandan(excluding

Ezhuvas and

Thiyyas wh
33 28 SUJAK 26/10/1982 EWS
34 119 DIVYAK 25/05/1988 THIYYA
35 46  NILA VIJAYAN 17/01/1995 EZHAVA
36 68 SHEEBAMS 15/05/1982
37 31 SABEENA BANUM 30/04/1987 M-MAPPILA
38 113 SUNILAG 10/10/1987 EZHAVA
39 32 USHAK 29/05/1985 ,Wife of Jawan
40 134 KRISHNAPRIYA K 15/04/1988 EWS
41 143 SHIFIN J MATHEW 02/11/1993 SCCC-CHERAMAR
42 13 NILAS 20/10/1994 V-VISWAKARMA
43 6 SHEEJA M 26/04/1983 EZHAVA
44 10 DIVYA CHANDRAN CV 20/03/1986 EWS
45 137 MEERAP 07/05/1995 OBC-MOOPAR
46 40 SAJITHACB 30/05/1981 OBC-VADUKANS
47 104 SREEGISHACP 19/04/1981 EZHAVA
48 56 SAUMYAPV 29/04/1986 THIYYA
49 20 SUKANYAK 13/03/1992 EZHAVA
50 51 AJESHP 24/01/1982 SC-VALLUVAN

51 80 RESMIKS 23/02/1987



No.772/2023/SSV

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)

PALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
52 117 DEVIK | 22/03/1984
53 139 SUSHAMA S 17/05/1995 EZHAVA
54 50 SREEVIDYAKS 02/01/1981 V-VISWAKARMALA
55 19 FARSANAN S 12/04/1988  M-MAPPILA
56 78 ARAVIND PV 07/12/1996
57 141 RAJTHAMP 26/04/1984 SC-PERUMANNAN
58 8  DIVYAK 23/05/1992  OBC-VANIAN
59 116 SHIJIK 03/05/1982 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
60 52 AJITHAK 19/09/1982 THIYYA
61 112 LAKSHMI DEVI P 12/05/1978 SC-KANAKKAN
62 138 VINCY X 16/12/1983 LC
63 33  SUJITHRAV 01/10/1989 EZHAVA
64 29 THANSIYA A 08/12/1994  M-MAPPILA
65 103 AISWARYAV K 16/05/1995
66 108 SHEEBAKC 02/12/1984 THIYYA
67 132 GOPIKA A 18/12/1985 EWS
68 77 RADHIKAPR 23/02/1979 EZHAVA
69 105 SHEEJAK 30/04/1985 THIYYA
70 111 REKHA VR 20/05/1989 EZHAVA
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 99 SAUMYAK 03/05/1989 EZHAVA
2 81 VIDHYAV S 31/05/1987 EZHAVA
3 88 PRASEETHAP 07/01/1986 EZHAVA
4 97 RENUKAAK 31/05/1988 THIYYA
5 14 NISHAKR 07/05/1984 EZHAVA
6 11 AISWARYA P ANAND 17/08/1994 EZHAVA
7 23 VINEETHAKS 15/04/1979 EZHAVA
8 73  NIVEDITHACP 08/08/1996 EZHAVA
9 110 ASWANIP 31/05/1992 THIYYA
10 47 REMYAR 11/02/1983 EZHAVA



NO.772/2023/SSV 4 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)

PALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
11 102 NEETHU MOHAN 13/05/1988 EZHAVA
12 7  DINSHAD 31/05/1991 EZHAVA
13 125 MINIMOL S 03/04/1994 EZHAVA
14 82 RESHMAKS 31/05/1987 EZHAVA
15 42 SRUTHY S 11/05/1989 EZHAVA
16 120 ATHULYAJS 30/05/1985 EZHAVA
17 34 SOWMIA LEKHA K 25/05/1986 EZHAVA
Scheduled Caste
1 48 SOUMYAKU 26/05/1994 SC-CHERUMAN
2 98 BINUMYV 19/01/1989  SC-PULAYAN
3 45 ANITHAPK 15/02/1982 SC-KANAKKAN
4 115 RETHIKALA B 12/05/1980  SC-KURAVA
5 55 SABITHAV K 23/05/1980 SC-CHERUMAN
6 147 SOUMYA P 06/02/1989 SC-KANAKKAN
7 133 JUIPRIYAT 05/04/1992 SC-KANAKKAN
8 136 JHANSI P K 28/05/1996  SC-PARAYAN
9 15 SYAMANB 14/07/1986  SC-PULAYA
10 83 VIDHYAV 03/11/1988  SC-MANNAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 91 MAINU MOHAN 31/01/1985 ST-MALA ARAYAN
Muslim
1 43 SHIFSYKS 20/05/1989  M-MUSLIM
2 95 SHEMEELA R 27/10/1983  M-MUSLIM
3 93 SAHLA THASNEEM S 02/02/1995  M-MUSLIM
4 148 SHIPHANA K 14/04/1990  M-MAPPILA
5 131 ALISHA ALI A 05/04/1994  M-MUSLIM
6 74  SAHEEDA S 03/05/1981  M-MUSLIM
7 126 ANITHA A 30/05/1991  M-MUSLIM
8 142 AMINATH NEETHU C A 12/07/1987  M-MUSLIM
9 2 SAHITHAH 05/05/1988  M-MUSLIM DA-LV,Blindness

10 27 SHIHAB EK 06/03/1978 M-MUSLIM



HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)

No0.772/2023/SSV 5
PALAKKAD
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
11 114 KUNJUMOIDEEN M 10/02/1983  M-MUSLIM
12 72 NASEEBAP 08/03/1994  M-MAPPILA
13 41 HAFSAKP 04/04/1987  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 145 DEEPAE 07/12/1986 LC
2 37 VINCYPV 01/06/1999 LC
3 39 PREEJAC 10/05/1981 LC
4 36 JENSY MARY M B 22/01/1987 LC
5 21 LITTLE FLOWERK S 23/02/1993 LC
OBC
1 122 PADMA JAYAPAL 10/04/1984 OBC-
MARUTHUVAR
2 146 AMBIKA K K 13/05/1986  OBC-ODANS
3 66 LATHAKS 15/03/1986 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
4 26 LEENAP 25/05/1984  OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA
5 62 SAITHYAB 02/05/1991 OBC-VADUKANS
Viswakarma
1 89 HANIMACV 06/03/1996  V-THATTAN
2 44 SWATHIP K 12/11/1992 V-VISWAKARMA
3 54 SAJITHATK 08/12/1983 V-VISWAKARMA
4 129 PARAMESWARAN M A 25/03/1981 V-ASARI
5 100 SREEJITHAMC 30/12/1988 V-ASARI
SIUC Nadar
1 144 SEENARANILR 04/05/1984  SIUC NADAR
2 25 SHEETHALR 24/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
3 124 SAJANIS M 31/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
4 60 LINI L 17/05/1980 SIUC NADAR
5 150 SHEEJAS S 15/05/1981  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 92  JUSTINA K AUGUSTINE 12/05/1981 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 9  NIVYAMOL SUNNY 20/08/1991 SCCC-CHERAMAR
3 135 SHIJUK I 30/05/1983 SCCC-CHERAMAR



N0.772/2023/SSV 6 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)

PALAKKAD
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
Dheevara
1 140 GEETHU DAS 14/05/1989  D-ARAYAN
2 65 JENITHAP N 29/10/1980 D-DHEEVARA
3 106 SMITHAMOLP S 08/02/1980 D-DHEEVARA
4 17  JISHOR M R 25/01/1980  D-VALAN
5 85 MEGHANAPS 20/09/1992  D-VALAN
Hindu Nadar
Nil
Economically Weaker Section

1 57 SUDEEP KUMAR S 29/05/1982 EWS
2 63 THARA BHAI'S 11/04/1987 EWS
3 61 SIMIG 07/05/1984 EWS
4 16 SARANYAB 26/11/1996 EWS
5 130 SANDHYAK 23/08/1982 EWS
6 58 ARAVIND V K 03/01/1997 EWS
7 5  RESHMIK 21/10/1985 EWS DA-LD/CP

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness and Low Vision
1 2 SAHITHAH 05/05/1988 DA-LV,Blindness
2 4 RIJICR 03/06/1989 DA-LV,Blindness
Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Nil
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 5  RESHMIK 21/10/1985 DA-LD/CP
2 1  PRASEEDAB 17/04/1990 DA-LD/CP
3 3 VISWESWARIM U 10/05/1987 DA-LD/CP

DA-Multiple
Nil



No.772/2023/SSV 7 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)
PALAKKAD

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will
be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR
answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the
common test.

NOTE (3) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before 26.09.2023).

NOTE (5):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five)
via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets
will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the
Commission.(on or before 26.09.2023) Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of
the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not
be issued.

NOTE (6) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad within one month from the Date of publication
of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Palakkad. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.

NOTE (8):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 21.06.2022.



N0.772/2023/SSV ) HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)
PALAKKAD

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V



