## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Ranked List for the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM) on Rs. 29200-62400/in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in PALAKKAD DISTRICT

Ranked List No.: 772/2023/SSV Cat. No.: 255/2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER (MALAYALAM)** on **Rs.29200-62400/-** in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT** in **PALAKKAD DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **11.09.2023**.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List						
1	123	SUMA S	20/05/1984	EZHAVA		
2	49	VIJITHA K	31/05/1989	OBC- KALARIKURUP		
3	86	NISHA P	31/05/1992			
4	24	ROOPA SASIDHARAN A	12/02/1989			
5	79	RENJINI R S	23/09/1980	V-VISWAKARMA		
6	18	JAYAPRABHA B	05/04/1986	THIYYA		
7	59	SHANUJA K	24/10/1989	THIYYA		
8	30	SOUMYA J	20/05/1990	LC		
9	38	ARJUN GOPAL P	30/05/1993	EWS		
10	70	SAJITHA A	16/08/1985	EZHAVA		
11	90	ASWATHI K A	31/03/1989	THIYYA		
12	101	SHAMLA M	20/05/1989	M-MUSLIM		
13	22	SOJA R	19/05/1982	EZHAVA		
14	96	RENUKA K	09/04/1988	EWS		
15	128	ASWATHY V U	13/01/1992			
16	76	SOBHANA S	10/05/1984	EZHAVA		
17	64	RESMI V R	31/10/1985			
18	118	RAGI R S	25/05/1988	EWS		
19	67	ASWATHY U	28/05/1986	EZHAVA		
20	71	SUSHAMA C	18/05/1986	EZHAVA		
21	12	VIDYA G	13/02/1994	OBC- VEERASAIVAS		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	94	VIDYA E V	20/05/1982	V-THATTAN	
23	75	BINITHA M S	18/05/1989	EZHAVA	
24	69	RESHMA R	08/05/1992	SC-CHERUMAN	
25	149	REEJA P	22/08/1996	LC	
26	35	DHEEPA P	26/03/1981	EZHAVA	
27	127	SHEEBA V	15/05/1984	LC	
28	121	SAJITHA C	26/05/1990	SC-PULAYAN	
29	107	SHIJU C	31/05/1995		
30	109	JISHA C	22/03/1980	THIYYA	
31	84	JYOTHI A	08/05/1983	SC-KANAKKAN	
32	87	SEEMA C V	27/04/1978	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
33	28	SUJA K	26/10/1982	EWS	
34	119	DIVYA K	25/05/1988	THIYYA	
35	46	NILA VIJAYAN	17/01/1995	EZHAVA	
36	68	SHEEBA M S	15/05/1982		
37	31	SABEENA BANU M	30/04/1987	M-MAPPILA	
38	113	SUNILA G	10/10/1987	EZHAVA	
39	32	USHA K	29/05/1985		,Wife of Jawan
40	134	KRISHNAPRIYA K	15/04/1988	EWS	
41	143	SHIFIN J MATHEW	02/11/1993	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
42	13	NILA S	20/10/1994	V-VISWAKARMA	
43	6	SHEEJA M	26/04/1983	EZHAVA	
44	10	DIVYA CHANDRAN C V	20/03/1986	EWS	
45	137	MEERA P	07/05/1995	OBC-MOOPAR	
46	40	SAJITHA C B	30/05/1981	OBC-VADUKANS	
47	104	SREEGISHA C P	19/04/1981	EZHAVA	
48	56	SAUMYA P V	29/04/1986	THIYYA	
49	20	SUKANYA K	13/03/1992	EZHAVA	
50	51	AJESH P	24/01/1982	SC-VALLUVAN	
51	80	RESMI K S	23/02/1987		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
52		DEVI K I	22/03/1984		
53	139	SUSHAMA S	17/05/1995	EZHAVA	
54	50	SREE VIDYA K S	02/01/1981	V-VISWAKARMALA	
55	19	FARSANA N S	12/04/1988	M-MAPPILA	
56	78	ARAVIND P V	07/12/1996		
57	141	RAJITHA M P	26/04/1984	SC-PERUMANNAN	
58	8	DIVYA K	23/05/1992	OBC-VANIAN	
59	116	SHIJI K	03/05/1982	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN	
60	52	AJITHA K	19/09/1982	THIYYA	
61	112	LAKSHMI DEVI P	12/05/1978	SC-KANAKKAN	
62	138	VINCY X	16/12/1983	LC	
63	33	SUJITHRA V	01/10/1989	EZHAVA	
64	29	THANSIYA A	08/12/1994	M-MAPPILA	
65	103	AISWARYA V K	16/05/1995		
66	108	SHEEBA K C	02/12/1984	THIYYA	
67	132	GOPIKA A	18/12/1985	EWS	
68	77	RADHIKA P R	23/02/1979	EZHAVA	
69	105	SHEEJA K	30/04/1985	THIYYA	
70	111	REKHA V R	20/05/1989	EZHAVA	
		Supplementary List			
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	99	SAUMYA K	03/05/1989	EZHAVA	
2	81	VIDHYA V S	31/05/1987	EZHAVA	
3	88	PRASEETHA P	07/01/1986	EZHAVA	
4	97	RENUKA A K	31/05/1988	THIYYA	
5	14	NISHA K R	07/05/1984	EZHAVA	
6	11	AISWARYA P ANAND	17/08/1994	EZHAVA	
7	23	VINEETHA K S	15/04/1979	EZHAVA	
8	73	NIVEDITHA C P	08/08/1996	EZHAVA	
9	110	ASWANI P	31/05/1992	THIYYA	
10	47	REMYA R	11/02/1983	EZHAVA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
11		NEETHU MOHAN	13/05/1988	EZHAVA	
12	7	DINSHA D	31/05/1991	EZHAVA	
13	125	MINIMOL S	03/04/1994	EZHAVA	
14	82	RESHMA K S	31/05/1987	EZHAVA	
15	42	SRUTHY S	11/05/1989	EZHAVA	
16	120	ATHULYA J S	30/05/1985	EZHAVA	
17	34	SOWMIA LEKHA K	25/05/1986	EZHAVA	
		Scheduled Caste			
1	48	SOUMYA K U	26/05/1994	SC-CHERUMAN	
2	98	BINU M V	19/01/1989	SC-PULAYAN	
3	45	ANITHA P K	15/02/1982	SC-KANAKKAN	
4	115	RETHIKALA B	12/05/1980	SC-KURAVA	
5	55	SABITHA V K	23/05/1980	SC-CHERUMAN	
6	147	SOUMYA P	06/02/1989	SC-KANAKKAN	
7	133	JIJIPRIYA T	05/04/1992	SC-KANAKKAN	
8	136	JHANSI P K	28/05/1996	SC-PARAYAN	
9	15	SYAMA N B	14/07/1986	SC-PULAYA	
10	83	VIDHYA V	03/11/1988	SC-MANNAN	
		Scheduled Tribe			
1	91	MAINU MOHAN	31/01/1985	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
		<u>Muslim</u>			
1	43	SHIFSY K S	20/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
2	95	SHEMEELA R	27/10/1983	M-MUSLIM	
3	93	SAHLA THASNEEM S	02/02/1995	M-MUSLIM	
4	148	SHIPHANA K	14/04/1990	M-MAPPILA	
5	131	ALISHA ALI A	05/04/1994	M-MUSLIM	
6	74	SAHEEDA S	03/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	
7	126	ANITHA A	30/05/1991	M-MUSLIM	
8	142	AMINATH NEETHU C A	12/07/1987	M-MUSLIM	
9	2	SAHITHA H	05/05/1988	M-MUSLIM	DA-LV,Blindness
10	27	SHIHAB E K	06/03/1978	M-MUSLIM	

Ī	Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
	11	114	KUNJUMOIDEEN M	10/02/1983	M-MUSLIM		
	12	72	NASEEBA P	08/03/1994	M-MAPPILA		
	13	41	HAFSA K P	04/04/1987	M-MUSLIM		
			Latin Catholics/A.I				
	1	145	DEEPA E	07/12/1986	LC		
2	2	37	VINCY P V	01/06/1999	LC		
;	3	39	PREEJA C	10/05/1981	LC		
4	4	36	JENSY MARY M B	22/01/1987	LC		
;	5	21	LITTLE FLOWER K S	23/02/1993	LC		
			<u>OBC</u>				
	1	122	PADMA JAYAPAL	10/04/1984	OBC- MARUTHUVAR		
2	2	146	AMBIKA K K	13/05/1986	OBC-ODANS		
;	3	66	LATHA K S	15/03/1986	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN		
4	4	26	LEENA P	25/05/1984	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA		
	5	62	SAITHYA B	02/05/1991	OBC-VADUKANS		
			<u>Viswakarma</u>				
	1	89	HANIMA C V	06/03/1996	V-THATTAN		
2	2	44	SWATHI P K	12/11/1992	V-VISWAKARMA		
;	3	54	SAJITHA T K	08/12/1983	V-VISWAKARMA		
4	4	129	PARAMESWARAN M A	25/03/1981	V-ASARI		
;	5	100	SREEJITHA M C	30/12/1988	V-ASARI		
			SIUC Nadar				
	1	144	SEENARANI L R	04/05/1984	SIUC NADAR		
2	2	25	SHEETHAL R	24/05/1986	SIUC NADAR		
;	3	124	SAJANI S M	31/05/1986	SIUC NADAR		
4	4	60	LINI L	17/05/1980	SIUC NADAR		
;	5	150	SHEEJA S S	15/05/1981	SIUC NADAR		
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity							
	1	92	JUSTINA K AUGUSTINE	12/05/1981	SCCC-CHERAMAR		
2	2	9	NIVYAMOL SUNNY	20/08/1991	SCCC-CHERAMAR		
;	3	135	SHIJU K I	30/05/1983	SCCC-CHERAMAR		

	Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
			<u>Dheevara</u>				
	1	140	GEETHU DAS	14/05/1989	D-ARAYAN		
	2	65	JENITHA P N	29/10/1980	D-DHEEVARA		
	3	106	SMITHAMOL P S	08/02/1980	D-DHEEVARA		
	4	17	JISHOR M R	25/01/1980	D-VALAN		
	5	85	MEGHANA P S	29/09/1992	D-VALAN		
			Hindu Nadar				
			Nil				
			<b>Economically Weaker Section</b>	<u>l</u>			
	1	57	SUDEEP KUMAR S	29/05/1982	EWS		
	2	63	THARA BHAI S	11/04/1987	EWS		
	3	61	SIMI G	07/05/1984	EWS		
	4	16	SARANYA B	26/11/1996	EWS		
	5	130	SANDHYA K	23/08/1982	EWS		
	6	58	ARAVIND V K	03/01/1997	EWS		
	7	5	RESHMI K	21/10/1985	EWS	DA-LD/CP	
		Ţ	List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4	1% Reser	<u>vation</u>		
			Blindness and Low Vision				
	1	2	SAHITHA H	05/05/1988		DA-LV,Blindness	
	2	4	RIJI C R	03/06/1989		DA-LV,Blindness	
			Deaf and Hard of Hearing				
Nil							
			Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Page 1997	_			
	1	5	RESHMI K	21/10/1985		DA-LD/CP	
	2	1	PRASEEDA B	17/04/1990		DA-LD/CP	
	3	3	VISWESWARI M U	10/05/1987		DA-LD/CP	

## **DA-Multiple**

Nil

**NOTE (1):-** Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test.

**NOTE (2):-**The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

**NOTE (3) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (4):-** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before **26.09.2023**).

**NOTE (5):**-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(on or before **26.09.2023**) Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

**NOTE (6) :-** The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Palakkad** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

**NOTE (8):-** The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on **21.06.2022**.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V